
Pontarddulais Ward 2017/22

Cllr Philip Downing

Income £35,000.00 Total

Donation £15,000.00 £50,000.00

Scheme Ref Number Date Requested Estimate

Total Balance 

Available to Date Project Description

CB0.452 12/5/2017 £1,571.50 £48,428.50

Build out & Guard Railing at Dantwyn Rd (£1800.00 remaining from Scheme CB0.84) 

50/50 with Cllr Griffiths 

CB0.468 29/01/2018 £500.00 £47,928.50  Aeration of the bowls green  in Coedbach park in Pontarddulais 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths

CB0.482 20/02/2018 £900.00 £47,028.50 6 Concrete Bollards at Glasfryn & St Teilo St 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths 

CB0.4987 4/9/2018 £2,045.30 £44,983.20 Installing a Bus Shelter on Bolgoed Road 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths 

CB0.555 20/06/2018 £923.00 £44,060.20  S & F 2 dog Bins at St Teilo Rd & Tynybonau Rd 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths 

CB0.595 17/09/2018 £841.00 £43,219.20 TRO Various sites inc Bolgoed Rd 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths

CB0.597 24/09/2018 £487.50 £42,731.70 Dropped Kerb & Concrete Bollard at Heol-Y-Maes & Goppa Road 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths

CB0.640 21/01/2019 £359.35 £42,372.35 S & F 50" TV for Ger Y Pant Sheltered Housing communal room 50/50 With Cllr Griffiths 

CB0.674 3/11/2019 £2,000.00 £40,372.35 Contribution for S & F Zip wire in Coedbach Park

FM0409 22/05/2019 £1,000.00 £39,372.35 Contribution for CCTV in Pontarddulais Primary School 50/50 With Cllr Griffiths 

CB0.728 14/06/2019 £270.00 £39,102.35 Replacement of dog bins on Nantyfin Road 50/50 With Cllr Griffiths 

FM0434 10/1/2019 £2,352.00 £36,750.35 Payment for flooring in Pontatddulais Comp 50/50 With Cllr Griffiths 

FM0455 27/01/2020 £1,900.00 £34,850.35 Payment for new doors in Ysgol Bryniago Pontarddulais 50/50 With Cllr Griffiths 

CB0.839 27/03/2020 £1,031.15 £33,819.20 Amendment to TRO on Dulais Rd 50/50 With Cllr Griffiths 

FM0486 6/8/2020 £810.00 £33,009.20 Payment to town Council for 24 hanging baskets 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths

FM0496 21/072020 £200.00 £32,809.20 Payment for Bont Elim Community Church for hanging baskets 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths

CB0.903 11/2/2020 £224.50 £32,584.70 Planting of Daffodil Blubs 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths

FM0527 12/3/2020 £2,000.00 £30,584.70 Payment to town Council for neat pod worker  50/50 with Cllr Griffiths

CB0.944 18/01/2021 £300.00 £30,284.70 Give Way Markings on Maes Teg & Llys-Gwyn/Heol Waun 50.50 with Cllr Griffiths

FM0561 26/04/21 £3,098.72 £27,185.98 Payment to town Council for neat pod worker & Hanging Baskets  50/50 with Cllr Griffiths

CB0.1120.CP £6,000.00 £21,185.98 Capital Scheme Commitment 

CB0.1080 4/10/2021 £127.50 £21,058.48 S & Plant Daffodil Bulbs  Various Sites 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths 

FM0608 2/11/2021 £321.00 £20,737.48 Payment to YGG Bryniago for pavement signs 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths 

CB0.1156 7/2/2022 £2,500.00 £18,237.48 S & F Speed indicator on Pentre Rd 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths 

CB0.1174 3/1/2022 £4,237.48 £14,000.00

FM0229 6/20/2017 £500.00 £13,500.00 Donation to Pontarddulais & Hendy District Festival 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths

FM0288 1/2/2018 £750.00 £12,750.00

Donation to Whitehead-Ross Education & Consulting Ltd to keep open a Youth Club for 

3 Months 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths

FM0325 27/04/2018 £500.00 £12,250.00 Donation to Pontarddulais & Hendy District Festival 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths

FM0333 24/05/2018 £1,000.00 £11,250.00 Donation to Pontarddulais Football Club 

FM0336 6/11/2018 £250.00 £11,000.00 Donation to Pontarddulais Cricket Club 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths

FM0360 18/09/2018 £500.00 £10,500.00 Elim Church to assist with Youth Development 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths

FM0367 16/10/2018 £500.00 £10,000.00 Donation to St Teilo's Church 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths

FM0378 12/6/2018 £1,000.00 £9,000.00 Donation to Pontarddulais Food Bank 

FM0382 16/01/2019 £500.00 £8,500.00 Dance to Health for the senior Citizen 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths

FM0394 3/11/2019 £150.00 £8,350.00 West Street Gymnastics 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths 

FM0395 13/03/2019 £250.00 £8,100.00 Donation to Royal British Legion 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths 

FM0413 6/10/2019 £1,000.00 £7,100.00 Donation to Pontarddulais Town Juniors Football Club 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths 

FM0436 29/10/2019 £500.00 £6,600.00 Donation to Pontarddulais Car Scheme 50/50 with Cllr Kevin Griffiths

FM0444 21/10/2019 £150.00 £6,450.00 Donation to Royal British Legion 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths 

FM0447 12/10/2019 £500.00 £5,950.00 Donation to Pontarddulais Cricket Club 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths towards disabled wc 

FM0467 20/03/2020 £500.00 £5,450.00 Donation to Pontarddulais Partnership for food bank 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths 

FM0474 4/7/2020 £1,200.00 £4,250.00 Donation to Pontarddulais Partnership for food bank 50/50 with Cllr Griffiths 

FM0484 6/2/2020 £500.00 £3,750.00

Donations to Pontarddulais Rugby Club for Gerallt Davies  Fund & Junior Section of 

Pontarddulais Rugby Club towards Kit or Equipment 50/50 with Cllr Griffths 

FM0503 20/08/2020 £500.00 £3,250.00 Pontarddulais Town Band for renovation work  50/50 with Cllr Griffths 

FM0515 20/10/2020 £1,000.00 £2,250.00 Pontarddlais Town FC for repairs & Safety in Building in Coed Park

FM0572 24/06/21 £500.00 £1,750.00 Payment for Plant boxes & Plants for OAP Complex 

FM0589 7/9/2021 £100.00 £1,650.00 Spacehive crowd funding Sweet Pickings 

FM0597 28/09/21 £500.00 £1,150.00 Pontarddulais Town Band for on going costs 

FM0613 16/11/21 £200.00 £950.00 Donation to Ponarddulais Cricket Club towards a defibrillator

FM0617 25/11/21 £200.00 £750.00 Donation to food bank towards Xmas toy appeal 

FM0627 15/12/21 £100.00 £650.00 Donation to Pontarddulais Foodbank to feed the homless Xmas day 

FM0640 28/01/22 £350.00 £300.00 Donation to Stardance Community Group

FM0643 4/2/2022 £300.00 £0.00 Donation to the Lliw Valley Scout Group 

Pontarddulais Ward 2017/22

Cllr Kevin Griffiths 

Income £35,000.00 Total

Donation £15,000.00 £50,000.00

Scheme Ref Number Date Requested Estimate 

Total Balance 

Available to Date Project Description

CB0.452 12/5/2017 £1,571.50 £48,428.50

Build out & Guard Railing at Dantwyn Rd (£1800.00 remaining from Scheme CB0.84) 

50/50 with Cllr Downing

CB0.468 29/01/2018 £500.00 £47,928.50

Aeration of the bowls green in Coedbach park in Pontarddulais 50/50 with Cllr Downing  

for 

CB0.482 20/02/2018 £900.00 £47,028.50 6 Concrete Bollards at Glasfryn & St Teilo St 50/50 with Cllr Downing

CB0.498 4/9/2018 £2,045.30 £44,983.20 Installing a Bus Shelter on Bolgoed Road 50/50 with Cllr Downing

CB0.555 20/06/2018 £923.00 £44,060.20 S & F 2 Dog Bins at St Teilo St & Tynybonau Rd 50/50 with Cllr Downing

CB0.595 17/09/2018 £841.00 £43,219.20 TRO Various sites inc Bolgoed Rd 50/50 with Cllr Downing

CB0.597 24/09/2018 £487.50 £42,731.70 Dropped Kerb & Concrete Bollard at Heol-Y-Maes & Goppa Rd 50/50 with Cllr Downing

CB0.640 21/01/2019 £359.35 £42,372.35 S & F 50" TV for Ger Y Pant Sheltered Housing communal room 50/50 With Cllr Downing 

CB0.674 3/11/2019 £2,000.00 £40,372.35 Contribution for S & F Zip wire in Coedbach Park

FM0409 22/05/2019 £1,000.00 £39,372.35 Contribution for CCTV installation in Pontarddulais Primary School 50/50 with Cllr Downing 

CB0.728 14/062019 £270.00 £39,102.35 Replacement of dog bins on Nantyfin Road 50/50 With Cllr Downing 

FM0434 10/1/2019 £2,352.00 £36,750.35 Payment for flooring in Pontatddulais Comp 50/50 With Cllr Downing 

FM0455 27/01/2020 £1,900.00 £34,850.35 Payment for new doors in Ysgol Bryniago Pontarddulais 50/50 With Cllr Downing 

CB0.839 27/03/2020 £1,031.14 £33,819.21 Amendment to TRO on Dulais Rd 50/50 With Cllr Downing 

FM0486 6/8/2020 £810.00 £33,009.21 Payment to town Council for 24 hanging baskets 50/50 with Cllr Downing 

FM0496 21/07/2020 £200.00 £32,809.21 Payment for Bont Elim Community Church for hanging baskets 50/50 with Cllr Downing 

FM0501 8/7/2020 £105.62 £32,703.59 4 Imprint Direct Ltd for shop local bags 

FM0514 19/10/2020 £1,000.00 £31,703.59 Friends of Coedbach Park for seating 

CB0.903 11/2/2020 £224.50 £31,479.09 Planting of Daffodil bulbs 50/50 with Cllr Downing 

FM0527 12/3/2020 £2,000.00 £29,479.09 Payment to town Council for neat pod worker  50/50 with Cllr Downing 

FM0530 15/12/2020 £2,040.00 £27,439.09 Friends of Coedbach Park for Teen Shelter

CB0.944 18/01/2021 £300.00 £27,139.09 Give Way Markings on Maes Teg & Llys-Gwyn/Heol Waun 50.50 with Cllr Downing 

FM0560 23/04/21 £3,098.72 £24,040.37 Payment to town Council for neat pod worker & Floral Display  50/50 with Cllr Downing 

CB0.1120.CP £6,000.00 £18,040.37 Capital Scheme Commitment 

CB0.1080 4/10/2021 £127.50 £17,912.87 S & Plant Daffodil Bulbs Various Sites 50/50 Cllr Downing 

FM0608 2/11/2021 £321.00 £17,591.87 Payment to YGG Bryniago for pavement signs 50/50 with Cllr Downing 

Journal 3/2/2022 £941.50 £16,650.37 Payment of clearing Flytipping at rear of Canbrian Place 

FM0229 20/06/2017 £500.00 £16,150.37 Donation to Pontarddulais & Hendy District Festival 50/50 with Cllr Downing 

FM0288 1/2/2018 £750.00 £15,400.37

Donation to Whitehead-Ross Education & Consulting Ltd to keep open a Youth Club for 

3 Months 50/50 with Cllr Downing 

FM0325 27/04/2018 £500.00 £14,900.37 Donation to Pontarddulais & Hendy District Festival 50/50 with Cllr Downing 

FM0328 5/2/2018 £200.00 £14,700.37 Donation to Siloh Chapel 

FM0336 6/11/2018 £250.00 £14,450.37 Donation to Pontarddulais Cricket Club 50/50 with Cllr Downing 

FM0360 18/09/2018 £500.00 £13,950.37 Elim Church to assist with Youth Development 50/50 with Cllr Downing 

FM0367 16/10/2018 £500.00 £13,450.37 Donation to St Teilo's Church 50/50 with Cllr Downing 

FM0378 12/6/2018 £1,000.00 £12,450.37 Donation to Pontarddulais Food Bank 

FM0382 16/01/2019 £500.00 £11,950.37 Dance to Health for the senior Citizen 50/50 with Cllr Downing 

FM0394 3/11/2019 £150.00 £11,800.37 West Street Gymnastics 50/50 with Cllr Downing 

FM0395 13/03/2019 £250.00 £11,550.37 Donation to Royal British Legion 50/50 Cllr Downing 

FM0413 6/10/2019 £750.00 £10,800.37 Donation to Pontarddulais Town Juniors Football Club 50/50 with Cllr Downing 

FM0427 7/6/2019 £200.00 £10,600.37 Donation to Bont Elim Church for equipment 

FM0436 29/10/2019 £500.00 £10,100.37 Donation to Pontarddulais Car Scheme 50/50 with Cllr Phil Downing 

FM0443 19/11/2019 £298.00 £9,802.37 Donation to Pontarddulais Rugby Club for a Flag 

FM0444 21/11/2019 £150.00 £9,652.37 Donation to Royal British Legion 50/50 Cllr Downing 

FM00447 12/10/2019 £500.00 £9,152.37 Donation to Pontarddulais Cricket Club 50/50 with Cllr Downing  towards disabled wc 

FM0452 20/01/2020 £200.00 £8,952.37 Donation to Bont Elim Church youth Club Supplies 

FM0467 20/03/2020 £500.00 £8,452.37 Donation to Pontarddulais Partnership for food bank 50/50 with Cllr Downing 

FM0474 4/7/2020 £1,200.00 £7,252.37 Donation to Pontarddulais Partnership for food bank 50/50 with Cllr Downing 

FM0477 24/04/2020 £200.00 £7,052.37 Donation to Our Place towards plants & Materials 

FM0484 6/3/2020 £500.00 £6,552.37

Donations to Pontarddulais Rugby Club for Gerallt Davies  Fund & Junior Section of 

Pontarddulais Rugby Club towards Kit or Equipment 50/50 with Cllr Downing  

FM0503 20/08/2020 £500.00 £6,052.37 Pontarddulais Town Band for renovation work  50/50 with Cllr Downing 

FM0540 2/3/2021 £1,000.00 £5,052.37 Pontarddulais Bowls Club & Pontarddulais RFC 

FM0541 2/5/2021 £500.00 £4,552.37 Donataion to Vision Impaired West Glam V1 Group Elim Bont

FM0545 24/02/21 £100.00 £4,452.37 Friends of Coed Bach Park for murals 

FM0572 24/06/21 £200.00 £4,252.37 Cylch Chwarae Pontarddulais for Bridge Community Project 

FM0603 18/10/21 £500.00 £3,752.37 Donation to Robert Davies Court toward a pond

FM0613 16/11/21 £200.00 £3,552.37 Donation to Pontarddulais Cricket Club towards a Defibrillator 

FM0620 1/12/2021 £200.00 £3,352.37 Donation to food bank towards Xmas toy appeal 

FM0639 27/01/22 £300.00 £3,052.37 Donation to Stardance Community Group

FM0640 28/01/22 £200.00 £2,852.37 Robert Davies Court for equip

CB0.1156 7/2/2022 £2,500.00 £352.37 S & F Speed Indicator on Pentre Rd 50/50 with Cllr Downing 

FM0668 18/03/22 £352.37 0 Donation to Pontarddulais Community Car Share 


